THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1983/168—Applications for Continuation of Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

	Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised			
Appn. No.			Tariff Notice No.	<i>Gazette</i> No.		
C2717	59.08.002	Arcylic foam coated textiles	1983/129	No. 105, 21 July		
C2723	85.01.001	Idrovar motovariator for providing variable power output for industrial use	1983/129	1983, p. 2326 No. 105, 21 July 1983, p. 2326		
Dated at Wellington this 15th day of September 1983. P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.						
	C2717 C2723	No. Item C2717 59.08.002 C2723 85.01.001	No. Item C2717 59.08.002 Arcylic foam coated textiles C2723 85.01.001 Idrovar motovariator for providing variable power output for industrial use at Wellington this 15th day of September 1983.	Appn. No. Tariff Item Goods C2717 59.08.002 Arcylic foam coated textiles Tariff Notice No. C2723 85.01.001 Idrovar motovariator for providing variable power output for industrial use 1983/129 at Wellington this 15th day of September 1983. 1983.		

Tariff Notice No. 1983/169-Application for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determination of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff Item therefore:

Port	Appn.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
	No.			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
Н.О.	23040	84.45.001	Peerless model 1400A automatic horizontal bandsaw machine, capacities $304 \text{ mm} \times 406 \text{ mm} \times 323 \text{ mm}$ round, to be used as a metal cutting bandsaw NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 10	40* 1983 1984 1985 1986	Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free Aul 15* Aul 10* Aul 5* Aul Free	••
				*or such lower rate of dut as the Minister may i any case direct		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 6 October 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of September 1983.

P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

3

3 ...

Results of Tariff Quota Tendering for Wine-1983/84

PURSUANT to section 120 (5) of the Customs Act 1966, and within the terms of the Australia - New Zealand Closer Economic Relations Trade Agreement (ANZCERTA) the results are as follows: n' 1

Name	Location	No. of Units ×\$5,000	Bid per litre
Successful			
Tollana Wines (N.Z.) Ltd. Glen Eden Vintage Cellars Tollana Wines (N.Z.) Ltd. C. & E. Wines & Spirits Ltd. P. G. Elley Transfield (N.Z.) Ltd. C. & E. Wines (N.Z.) Ltd. Transfield (N.Z.) Ltd.	Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	2 2 21 10 5 10 9	50c 45c 30c 20c 16c 15c 10c 10c
Unsuccessful C. & E. Wines (N.Z.) Ltd. Transfield (N.Z.) Ltd. C. & E. Wines Ltd.	Auckland Auckland Auckland	10 1 20	10c 10c 5c

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of September 1983.

P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.